504718422 01/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4765144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISIX CORPORATION	12/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEQUITAS TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	2561 PARK AVENUE
City:	LAGUNA BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6308178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-381-5373

Email: kbode@aequitastech.com

Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY BODE **Address Line 1:** 2561 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92651

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY BODE	
SIGNATURE:	/kimberly bode/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aequitas-Isix assignment agreement 12.20.17 execution US6308178#page1.tif source=Aequitas-Isix assignment agreement 12.20.17 execution US6308178#page2.tif

PATENT 504718422 REEL: 045022 FRAME: 0193

Exhibit A to Intellectual Property Agreement

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Isix Corporation ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with its address at 60-B W. Terra Cotta Ave., Suite 122, Crystal Lake IL 60014, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,308,178 and, if any, all other related patents and applications worldwide including continuations, continuations in part or divisionals, reissues, and re-examinations that are subject to a terminal disclaimer under 37 C.F.R. 1.321 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Acquitas Technologies LLC ("Assignee"), a California limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2561 Park Avenue, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 desires to acquire Assignor's entire right and title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee its entire right and title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other relief, and any and all other causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

Executed at $\frac{Ceynat \ Lake}{}$ (city), Illinois (state), this $\frac{QO^{A_0}}{}$ day of December, 2017.

Isix Corporation,

Assignor

Aarie, BrisiyConfiel Fills: President

[Notary Signature on Following Page]

STATE OF LLLLNOS)) ss. COUNTY OF MCAGNEY)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BANT WWW is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this

•

PATENT REEL: 045022 FRAME: 0194

2

PATENT REEL: 045022 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 01/08/2018